## Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

<b>7</b>	Neighborhood Development Fund (NI	DF)	
	Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)		
	Municipal Aid Program (MAP)		
Ц	Paving Fund (PAV)		
Primary Sponsor: Councilman Dan J	Johnson		
<b>Amount:</b> \$436.00	<b>Date:</b> April 14, 2016		
Description of program/project in project/program and any external	ncluding public purpose, additional fun al grantee(s):	nding sources, location of	
Purchase of four gun vault safes to be raffled off at educational session hosted by LMPD featuring Eddie Eagle and a gun safety presentation.			
The state of the s			
City Agency: Louisville Metro Police	ce Department		
Contact Person: Officer Lamont Washington			
<b>Agency Phone:</b> 502-574-7010			
I have reviewed this request for an will be used for a public purpose.	n expenditure of city tax dollars, and h	have determined the funds	
21 Www	\$436	4-14-16	
District # Council Member	Signature Amount	Date	
Approved by: Appropriations (	Committee Chairman		
Clerk's Office & OMB Use On			
Request Amount:	Amended Amour	nt:	
Reference #:			
To Project Manager:		e:	
Actual Cost:			

CIF, NDF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST			
Interagency Name: Louisville Metro Police Department			
Program/Project Name: Purchase of four gun safe vaults			
	Yes/No/NA		
<b>Request Form:</b> Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	Yes		
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	NA		
<b>Request Form:</b> If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?	NA		
<b>Request Form:</b> If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?	NA		
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	NA .		
<b>Funding Source:</b> If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.	NA		
<b>Ordinance Required:</b> Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required.	No		
<b>Ordinance Required:</b> Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	No		
<b>Supporting Documentation:</b> Does the attachment include a valid estimate and description of cost?	Yes		

Prepared by:

Bryan Mathews

Date: April 14, 2016



## **ESTIMATE**

Lamont Washington
Louisville Metro Police Department

**Gun Vault MV500:** 

4 units

\$109 each

\$436 Total



Thank you for the opportunity to estomate your job

P. Shelby Pogue MPC Uniform

## Mathews, Bryan L

From:

Washington, Lamont

Sent:

Tuesday, April 12, 2016 4:06 PM

To:

Mathews, Bryan L

Cc: Subject: McTyeire, Amy

Attachments:

FW: estimate

MPC ESTIMATE washington.pdf

Bryan,

That works for me. The safes will be raffled at my event. The raffle tickets will be given free of charge to the parents when they attend with their children. Hopefully this will encourage attendance. We will also have Eddie Eagle there to do the Gun Safety Presentation. Kids love it. The money will be used to purchase 4 gun safe from MPC Tactical. These are represented on the attached estimate.

Amy,

What do I need to do from here? This is the first event I have hosted. I know that MPC is an approved vendor for us to purchase from. Thanks in advance.

Lamont Washington 4th Division Resource Officer Car 473 Hostage Negotiation Team HNT107

office: 502-574-7010

From: Washington, Lamont

Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 1:14 PM

**To:** Mathews, Bryan L **Cc:** Johnson, Dan D **Subject:** FW: estimate

Bryan,

Call me on this please? Thanks in advance.

Lamont Washington 4th Division Resource Officer Car 473 Hostage Negotiation Team

**HNT107** 

office: 502-574-7010

**From:** Shelby Poque Advertising Products [shelbypoque@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 1:06 PM

**To:** Washington, Lamont **Subject:** estimate











Join the LMPD in teaching your kids the safe thing to do if they find a gun! On May 18, 2016 at the Beechmont Community Center from 5pm until 8pm we will be hosting a Youth Gun Safety Event featuring Eddle Eagle! The Eddle Eagle GunSafe<sup>2</sup> program is a gun accident prevention program for children in pre-kindergarten through fourth grade. Your children will learn the safe and responsible thing to do if they ever come into contact with a firearm when there is no adult around. Parents will also receive a free raffle licket for a chance to win a GunVault MW-500 gun safe provided by Councilman Dan Johnson of District 21.

Reechmont Community Certer 205 W Wellington Ave. Louisville, KY 402.14

If you have any questions contact us at: 502-574-701.0 or email tamont.Washington@louisvilleky.gov and Christopher.Sitchen@louisvilleky.gov